

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 17351 of 2019

Petitioner :- Pushpa Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kailash Singh Kushwaha

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajeet Kumar Shukla,Manish Nath
Tripathi,Prabhakar Awasthi

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf respondent no. 2 today is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks, along with the records of Writ A No. 16407/2016.

Order Date :- 6.5.2024

Amit Mishra