



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 17351 of 2019

Pushpa Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kailash Singh Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajeet Kumar Shukla, C.S.C., Manish
Nath Tripathi, Prabhakar Awasthi

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

List is revised.

Heard Mr. Aditendra Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Shailendra Singh, learned Standing Counsel for the State respondent nos. 1 & 2. No one is present on behalf of other respondents.

In compliance of order dated 06.05.2024 though the records of Writ-A No. 16407 of 2016 have been sent along with the present file but the same has not been shown in the list.

Office is directed to list this matter along with connected petition (Writ-A No. 16407 of 2016), on 04.05.2026.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

April 28, 2026

DS